508700076 08/12/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI421901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS ENERGY GLOBAL GMBH & CO. KG	02/21/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Howden Turbo GmbH	
Street Address:	Heßheimer Str. 2	
City:	Frankenthal	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67227	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9574572

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2408642424 Email: mail@esfip.com **Correspondent Name:** Howard R. Richman Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1490.0181C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Pettinati
SIGNATURE:	Lori Pettinati
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2024

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Company to Company Assignment (Siemens to HTO) for EAT product-line signed#page1.tiff source=Executed Company to Company Assignment (Siemens to HTO) for EAT product-line signed#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068248 FRAME: 0727 508700076

# ACT OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

This Act of Assignment is entered into by and between

- 1. SIEMENS ENERGY GLOBAL GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at OTTO-HAHN-RING 6, MUNICH 81739, GERMANY (herein referred to as "Assignor"); and
- 2. Howden Turbo GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Heßheimer Str. 2, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany (herein referred to as "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patents ("said patents") set forth below.

#### **Letters Patents**

Issue Date: February 21, 2017
<b>Reel/Frame No.:</b> 055950/0027
Issue Date: December 31, 2014
誤
Issue Date: December 31, 2014

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an agreement dated 15 November 2023 ("Letter Agreement") according to which the Assignor agreed to assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, and the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. the Assignor hereby assigns the entire right (subject to continuing rights agreed in the Letter Agreement), title, and interest in and to said patents, including the right to recover

PATENT REEL: 068248 FRAME: 0728 damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said patents, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

- 2. the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment;
- 3. the Assignee agrees to request the registration of the change of ownership in the respective official registers at its own cost without undue delay.

Date: February 21, 2024

\_By: Name:

Dr. Íshak Jonas Isik

Julia Reif

Title: T

Proxy Holder

Authorised signatory

Company: SIEMENS ENERGY GLOBAL GMBH & CO. KG

PATENT

REEL: 068248 FRAME: 0729